

State of New York County of Broome Government Offices

Broome County Health Department

Jason T. Garnar, County Executive · Rebecca A. Kaufman, MS, Director of Public Health 225 Front Street · Binghamton, New York 13905 Phone: (607) 778-3930 · Fax: (607) 778-2838 · www.gobroomecounty.com

MEETING AGENDA

Broome Opioid Abuse Council

February 3, 2017 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Conference Rooms A & B Broome County Health Department

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Committee Reports
 - a. Community Education Committee
 - b. Law Enforcement Committee
 - c. Educate Medical Professionals Committee
 - d. Treatment and Prevention Committee

3. Presentation – Broome County AmeriCorps Opioid Pilot Program – Jack Salo, Executive Director, Rural Health Network of South Central NY

AmeriCorps members will serve in Broome County to help combat the opioid epidemic by providing direct (non-clinical) services to the community through outreach activities. Activities to include supporting/providing prevention education, harm reduction services, and treatment navigation assistance and/or education. Six-month pilot project will help inform an application for long-term (2017-2020) AmeriCorps opioid project development in Broome and surrounding counties.

4. Review BOAC Workplan goals for 2017

Next Meeting: Friday, March 3, 2017 at the Broome County Health Department